506171924 07/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6218661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANXESS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	05/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED	
Street Address:	22/F OVEST NO.77 WING LOK STREET	
City:	SHEUNG WAN	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9580333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)391-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493960800

Email: JCGL@jcipglobal.com
Correspondent Name: JCIP GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 1: 20 PACIFICA, SUITE 220
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCGL102475-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=102475-PCT_assgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0788

506171924

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

<u>Lever</u> intere below	I, <u>LANXESS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH</u> , a corportuse of 51369, Germany (hereafter ASSIGNOR), has lest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the certain new and useful improvements as a certain new and new a	heep assigned or otheru	vice has an ownership		
Title		Filing/ Issue Date	Serial/Patent No.		
PR	OCESS FOR PREPARING CHROMIUM(III) OXIDE	2017/2/28	9580333		
MOOL	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suff GNOR hereby:				
	Sells, assigns and transfers to <u>BROTHER GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED</u> , a corporation having a place of business at <u>22F OVEST NO.77 WING LOK STREET SHEUNG</u> WAN HK (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.				
2)	Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.				
3)	Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.				
4)	Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.				
5)	Warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.				
	Signatures of Assignor and Assignce with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).				
Assign	or (Conveying Party):				
Title:	Date: May plame; Dr. Birgid Wichmann pliof IP Counsel ny: LANXESS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	<u>28, 2020</u>			
,	co (Receiving Party):				
_	GIAN. ZHIDA	45 9000			
litle: E	Date: Ji Vaine: QIAN, Zhida xecutive Director ny: BROTHER GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMIT	une 15, 2020 (ED	encollection and the shade of the distribution of the shade of the sha		

PATENT REEL: 053312 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 07/27/2020